## **City of Temecula** Community Development Planning Division

## **Notice of Determination**

*	1054 1054			
TO: County Clerk a County of Rive P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA		68 SIGN ALENGE	FROM:	Planning Division City of Temecula 41000 Main Street Temecula, CA 92590
SUBJECT: Filing of a Notice of Determination in compliance with the provisions of Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code				
State Clearinghouse No.:		2022010554		
Project Title:		Diaz Road Expansion Project (PW17-25)		
Project Location:		The approximately 2.2-linear mile project site is bordered by Rancho California Road to the south, Cherry Street to the north, and Murrieta Creek to the east.		
Project Description:		The project proposes for the widening and extension of Diaz Road between Rancho California Road on the south and Cherry Street on the north.		
Lead Agency:		City of Temecula, County of Riverside		
Contact Person:		Avlin Odviar, P.E.	Telep	hone Number: (951) 693-3969

This is to advise you that the City Council for the City of Temecula has approved the above-described project on May 24, 2022, and has made the following determinations regarding this project:

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. That a Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Program was adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Consideration was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration with comments, responses, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the City of Temecula, 41000 Main Street, Temecula, California, 92590.

Signature:	Date: 5/29/2022		
Luke Watson Deputy City Manager	FILED/POSTED		

Date received for filing at the County Clerk and Recorders Office:

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder E-202200480 05/25/2022 11:20 AM Fee: \$ 2598.00 Page 1 of 1 Removed: By: Deputy